

February 14, 2017

To, The Company Secretary, Pfizer India Limited The Capital, 1802 / 1901, Plot No. C-70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai Maharashtra 400051

Dear Mr. Praject Nair,

Ref: Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund (Registration No. MF/020/94/8)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by the schemes of Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund in relation to acquisition of shares of Pfizer India Limited aggregating to more than 5% of the paid up capital of the Company.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Birla Sun Life Asset Management Company Ltd.

For Hemanti Wadhwa
Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

cc to:

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,

K/A: Sheetal, Exchange Plaza, C-1,BLOCK G., BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051, India

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

K/A: Jeevan Noronha, Corporate Services,

PhirozeJeejeebhoi Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001, India



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PFIZER INDIA LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund		
(PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	No		
group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	NSE & BSE		
TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of	2,286,427.00	4.9979	4.9979
a) Shares carrying voting rights	(as on February 09, 2017)	(as on February 09, 2017)	(as on February 09, 2017)
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0.00	0.00	0.00
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	2,286,427.00	4.9979	4.9979
Details of acquisition	1,350	0.0030	0.0030
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0.00	0.00	0.00
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	1,350	0.0030	0.0030
After the acquisition holding of:	2,287,777.00	5.0009	5.0009
a) Shares carrying voting rights			2.3003
betien			

b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0.00	0.00	0.00		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrume	nt 0.00	0.00	0.00		
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	g·				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	h	·	•		
category) after acquisition					
d) Total (a+b+c)	2,287,777.00	5.0009	5.0009		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market	/ Open market				
public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-	e		۴۰		
transfer etc.)			a Charles		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of recei	ot 10 th February 201	10 th February 2017			
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever	s				
applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	e Rs. 45,74,77,320	Rs. 45,74,77,320/- (i.e 4,57,47,732 shares of Rs. 10			
the said acquisition	each)	each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	r Rs. 45,74,77,320	Rs. 45,74,77,320/- (i.e 4,57,47,732 shares of Rs. 10			
the said acquisition	each)				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the sai	d Rs. 45,74,77,320	Rs. 45,74,77,320/- (i.e 4,57,47,732 shares of Rs. 10			
acquisition	each)				

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund	NO	AAATB0102C

For Birla Sun Life Asset Management Company Ltd.

Hemanti Wadhwa
Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Mutual Fund Registration No. MF/020/94/8

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th February, 2017